504271441 03/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4318123

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
CEDARS-SINAI MEDIC	AL CENT	ER	03/14/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	NATION	NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH - DIRECTOR DEITR				
Street Address:	NIH, 670	05 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE	310			
City:	BETHES	SDA				
State/Country:	MARYL	MARYLAND				
Postal Code:	20892-7	980				
	•					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	C	9395345				
Fax Number:	•	310)423-2355 the e-mail address first: if that	is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
		if that is unsuccessful, it will l				
0		104232685	232685			
Email:	þ	iersonp@cshs.org	onp@cshs.org			
Correspondent Name: PAT		PATTY PIERSON	LA DIERSON			
Address Line 1: 8727		727 W. 3RD STREET, SUITE 20	W. 3RD STREET, SUITE 203			
Address Line 2: MET		IETRO-203	RO-203			
Address Line 4:	L	OS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90	0048			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P-CE-3639	P-CE-3639			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PATTY PIERSON	PATTY PIERSON			
SIGNATURE:		/patty pierson/	/patty pierson/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/14/2017	03/14/2017			
		This document serves as a	n Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
		1				
Fotal Attachments: 2						
otal Attachments: 2 ource=EPAS_GSC_093	95345#pa	ge1.tif				

License to the United States Government

(Sign and submit this executed document to the United States Patent and Trademark Office – Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS) <u>http://epas.uspto.gov</u>)

Executive Order	9424: Government Support License (Government Support Clause)
Invention title:	Methods of Using a Major Histocompatibility Complex Class III Hapiotype to Diagnose Crohn's Disease
Inventor(s): Ke	ent D. Taylor, Huiying Yang, Jerome I. Rotter
U.S. Filing/Issue	_{Date:} 09/13/1999
	ation Serial No: 09/395,345
	Number(s): DK046763

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries): _____

The invention identified above is a subject Invention under **35 U.S.C. 200**, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights Clause at **37 CFR 401.14**, **FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12** (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:

1. As required by 37 CFR 401.14 (f) (2) and Executive Order 9424:

This invention was made with government support under **Grant/Contract Number(s)** DK046763 awarded by the National Institutes of Health. The government has certain rights in the invention.

2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed this	day of March	201 <u>7</u> .		
_{ву:} _James D. La	- · · · · ·			
Institutional Bus	iness-Official Printed Name and	d Title		
Signature		1		
_{Title} Vice Preside	ent for Legal & Tech	nnology Affairs		
_{For} Cedars-Sinai Medical Center				
Grantee/Contrac	tor Organization			
At 8700 Beverly Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90048				
Business Addres	5			

7/14/2015

PATENT (/14/2) REEL: 041572 FRAME: 0408





Accessionary Privacy Policy Terms of Use Security Emergencies/Security Alerts Information Quality Guidelines Eederal Activities Inventory Reform (FAIR) Act Notification and Federal Employee Antidiscrimination and Retailation (NoFEAR) Act Budget & Performance Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)

Department of Commerce NoFEAR Act Report Remulations.gov StOPIFakes.gov Department of Commerce USA.gov Strategy Targeting Organized Piracy (STOP) Careers Site Index Contact Us USPTO Webmaster

1 of 1